Kittitas County Review Form Grants & Contract Agreement



| Today's Date 04/05/12 | Agend | da Dat | e 04/17/12 | | |
|---|---|-------------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Fund/Department Noxious Weed 12. | 3 | | | | |
| Contract/Grant Information | | | | | |
| Contract /Grant Agency: Washington State Department of Agriculture | | | | | |
| Period Begin Date 04/17/12 Period End Date 05/31/12 | | | | | |
| Total Grant/Contract Amount \$0 | | | | | |
| Grant/Contract Number: TSA 201 | 2 | | | | |
| Contract/Grant Summary | | | | | |
| This is an interagency agreement that allows the Kittitas County Noxious Weed Control | | | | | |
| Board to continue to perform inspections of weed free hay and mulch to the standards of | | | | | |
| the Washington Wilderness Hay and Mulch Program (WWHAM) on behalf of the | | | | | |
| Washington State Departme | | | | | |
| Washington state paper and | or a constant of the constant | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Financial Information | | | | | |
| Total Amount \$ 0 | State Funds \$ 0 | | Federal Funds \$ 0 | | |
| Percentage County Funds 0% | Matching Funds \$ 0 | | CFDA# | | |
| . Greening and | In-Kind \$ | | | | |
| | Explain | Explain | | | |
| Is Equipment being purchased? N | | Who owns equipment? NA | | | |
| New Personnel being hired? No Contact HR hiring – reporting requirements: None | | | | | |
| Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County: None | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Budget Information | | | | | |
| | Yes attach budget form | | No [X] Why not | | |
| New Division Created? | attach saaget form | No net impact to budget | | | |
| Revenue Code: | | | | | |
| nevenue coue. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | + | | | |
| | | | | | |

| Pass Through Information | | | | |
|--|------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Agency to Pass Through | | | | |
| Amount to Pass Through \$ | \$ | | | |
| Sub-Contract Approved Date: | Date: | | | |
| | | | | |
| Prosecutor Review | | | | |
| Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement? Yes No | | | | |
| That the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement. | | | | |
| County Departments Imported | | | | |
| County Departments Impacted X Auditor | | Facilities Maintenance | | |
| | | | | |
| Information Services | | Human Resource | | |
| X Prosecutor Treasurer | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Submitted | | | | |
| Signature: Todd Davis | | Date: 04/05/12 | | |
| Department: Noxious Weed | - | | | |
| | | | | |
| Assignment of Tracking Information | | | | |
| Auditor's Office | (narlas of | | | |
| Human Resource | | | | |
| Prosecutor's Office | | | | |
| Who Signed the grant applicatio | n | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Reviewer | | Date | | |